
Crosslands	Northwest	Loop	Tree	List
Sorted	By	Tree	Number

Tree	# Botanical	Name Common	Name Origin Grid	#
1 Quercus palustris Pin Oak NE. North America    K 3
2 Liquidambar styraciflua American Sweet Gum E. & SE. U.S.A.  K 3
3 Acer palmatum   Weeping Form Japanese Maple Japan    K 3
4 Magnolia virginiana Sweetbay Magnolia E. & SE. U.S.A.     K 3
5 Ulmus americana (Disease Resistant Var) American Elm E. North America  K 3
6 Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak NE. & NC. North America K 2
7 Ilex opaca f. xanthocarpa Yellow-berried American Holly E. & SC. U.S.A.  K 1
8 Thuja plicata Western Arborvitae NW. North America J 1
9 Poncirus trifoliata Hardy Orange N. China/Korea  K 1
10 Fagus sylvatica (Atropurpurea Group) Copper Beech Central Europe J 2
11 Quercus phellos Willow Oak SE. & SC. U.S.A. I 2 
12 Pseudolarix amabilis Golden Larch E. China J 2
13 Crataegus phaenopyrum Washington Hawthorn Eastern U.S.A. I 2
14 Oxydendrum arboreum Sourwood E. & S.E. U.S.A.  I 2
15 Malus sp. Crabapple Unknown I 2
16 Styphnolobium japonicum Japanese Pagodatree Western China H 3
17 Acer palmatum 'Sango Kaku' Coral Bark Maple Japan/Korea/China G 3
18 Picea abies Norway Spruce                                        NC. & E. Europe   G 4
19 Acer platanoides 'Schwedleri' Norway Maple Europe/W. Asia G 4
20 Picea pungens (Glauca Group) Colorado Blue Spruce Western U.S.A   G 4
21 Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Aurea' Golden Hinoki Cypresss Japan G 5
22 Fagus sylvatica 'Pendula' European Weeping Beech  Central Europe G 6
23 Cornus kousa 'Pendula' Weeping Kousa Dogwood Japan/Korea/China F 6
24 Tilia x euchlora Crimean  Linden Garden Origin  G 7
25 Carpinus betulus European Hornbeam Europe/W. Asia G 6
26 Prunus x yedoensis Yoshino Cherry Garden Origin G 6
27 Cornus officinalis 'Kintoki' Cornel Dogwood China/Japan/Korea H 6
28 Prunus 'Kwanzan' Kwanzan Cherry Garden Origin I 6
29 Betula nigra River Birch Eastern U.S.A. I 6
30 Stewartia pseudocamellia Japanese Stewartia Japan J 6
31 Ilex opaca American Holly E. & SC. U.S.A.     J 6
32 Ilex verticillata 'Winter Red' Winterberry E. North America J 6
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Tree	# Botanical	Name Common	Name Origin Grid	#
3 Acer palmatum   Weeping Form Japanese Maple Japan    K 3
17 Acer palmatum 'Sango Kaku' Coral Bark Maple Japan/Korea/China G 3
19 Acer platanoides 'Schwedleri' Norway Maple Europe/W. Asia G 4
29 Betula nigra River Birch Eastern U.S.A. I 6
25 Carpinus betulus European Hornbeam Europe/W. Asia G 6
21 Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Aurea' Golden Hinoki Cypresss Japan G 5
23 Cornus kousa 'Pendula' Weeping Kousa Dogwood Japan/Korea/China F 6
27 Cornus officinalis 'Kintoki' Cornel Dogwood China/Japan/Korea H 6
13 Crataegus phaenopyrum Washington Hawthorn Eastern U.S.A. I 2
22 Fagus sylvatica 'Pendula' European Weeping Beech  Central Europe G 6
10 Fagus sylvatica (Atropurpurea Group) Copper Beech Central Europe J 2
31 Ilex opaca American Holly E. & SC. U.S.A.     J 6
7 Ilex opaca f. xanthocarpa Yellow-berried American Holly E. & SC. U.S.A.  K 1
32 Ilex verticillata 'Winter Red' Winterberry E. North America J 6
2 Liquidambar styraciflua American Sweet Gum E. & SE. U.S.A.  K 3
4 Magnolia virginiana Sweetbay Magnolia E. & SE. U.S.A.     K 3
15 Malus sp. Crabapple Unknown I 2
14 Oxydendrum arboreum Sourwood E. & S.E. U.S.A.  I 2
18 Picea abies Norway Spruce                                        NC. & E. Europe   G 4
20 Picea pungens (Glauca Group) Colorado Blue Spruce Western U.S.A   G 4
9 Poncirus trifoliata Hardy Orange N. China/Korea  K 1
28 Prunus 'Kwanzan' Kwanzan Cherry Garden Origin I 6
26 Prunus x yedoensis Yoshino Cherry Garden Origin G 6
12 Pseudolarix amabilis Golden Larch E. China J 2
6 Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak NE. & NC. North America K 2
1 Quercus palustris Pin Oak NE. North America    K 3
11 Quercus phellos Willow Oak SE. & SC. U.S.A. I 2 
30 Stewartia pseudocamellia Japanese Stewartia Japan J 6
16 Styphnolobium japonicum Japanese Pagodatree Western China H 3
8 Thuja plicata Western Arborvitae NW. North America J 1
24 Tilia x euchlora Crimean  Linden Garden Origin  G 7
5 Ulmus americana (Disease Resistant Var) American Elm E. North America  K 3
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Tree	# Botanical	Name Common	Name Origin Grid	#
5 Ulmus americana (Disease Resistant Var) American Elm E. North America  K 3
31 Ilex opaca American Holly E. & SC. U.S.A.     J 6
2 Liquidambar styraciflua American Sweet Gum E. & SE. U.S.A.  K 3
6 Quercus macrocarpa Bur Oak NE. & NC. North America K 2
20 Picea pungens (Glauca Group) Colorado Blue Spruce Western U.S.A   G 4
10 Fagus sylvatica (Atropurpurea Group) Copper Beech Central Europe J 2
17 Acer palmatum 'Sango Kaku' Coral Bark Maple Japan/Korea/China G 3
27 Cornus officinalis 'Kintoki' Cornel Dogwood China/Japan/Korea H 6
15 Malus sp. Crabapple Unknown I 2
24 Tilia x euchlora Crimean  Linden Garden Origin  G 7
25 Carpinus betulus European Hornbeam Europe/W. Asia G 6
22 Fagus sylvatica 'Pendula' European Weeping Beech  Central Europe G 6
21 Chamaecyparis obtusa 'Aurea' Golden Hinoki Cypresss Japan G 5
12 Pseudolarix amabilis Golden Larch E. China J 2
9 Poncirus trifoliata Hardy Orange N. China/Korea  K 1
3 Acer palmatum   Weeping Form Japanese Maple Japan    K 3
16 Styphnolobium japonicum Japanese Pagodatree Western China H 3
30 Stewartia pseudocamellia Japanese Stewartia Japan J 6
28 Prunus 'Kwanzan' Kwanzan Cherry Garden Origin I 6
19 Acer platanoides 'Schwedleri' Norway Maple Europe/W. Asia G 4
18 Picea abies Norway Spruce                                        NC. & E. Europe   G 4
1 Quercus palustris Pin Oak NE. North America    K 3
29 Betula nigra River Birch Eastern U.S.A. I 6
14 Oxydendrum arboreum Sourwood E. & S.E. U.S.A.  I 2
4 Magnolia virginiana Sweetbay Magnolia E. & SE. U.S.A.     K 3
13 Crataegus phaenopyrum Washington Hawthorn Eastern U.S.A. I 2
23 Cornus kousa 'Pendula' Weeping Kousa Dogwood Japan/Korea/China F 6
8 Thuja plicata Western Arborvitae NW. North America J 1
11 Quercus phellos Willow Oak SE. & SC. U.S.A. I 2 
32 Ilex verticillata 'Winter Red' Winterberry E. North America J 6
7 Ilex opaca f. xanthocarpa Yellow-berried American Holly E. & SC. U.S.A.  K 1
26 Prunus x yedoensis Yoshino Cherry Garden Origin G 6
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